AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

BISHOP, WHITE & MARSHALL, P.S.
PO Box 2186
Seattle, Washington 98111-2186

Document Title(s):

ORDER OF DEFAULT AND DEFAULT JUDGMENT

Case No.: 07-2-00006-4
Our File #; W0861287

Reference Number(s) of Documents assigned or released:

Defendants:

1. SHARON L DUDLEY

2. JOHN DOE DUDLEY

Plaintiff:

boc ¥ 2E8OA71656063

Fage 1 of 5

bate: BI2/20/26007 B3=38P
Filed by: BISHOP, BHITE & MARSHAL, P.S.
Filed & Recorded in Bfficial Records

of SKAMANIA COUNTY

SKAMANIA COBNTY AUDITOR

J RICHREL GARVISON

Feez $36.B8

1. PALISADES COLLECTION LLC ASSIGNEE OF CHASE MANHATTAN

BANK,
Abbreviated Legal Description as follows:

Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number(s):




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

DEPUTY

SKAMANIA COUNTY
FILED

JAN 2 2 2007
SHARON K. VANCE, CLERK

e RS AT

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

FOR SKAMANIA COUNTY

PALISADES COLLECTION LLC ASSIGNEE OF

CHASE MANHATTAN BANK,
Plaintiff,

VS,

SHARON L DUDLEY and JOHN DOE DUDLEY,
wife and husband, and their marital community
composed thereof,

Defendants.

CRDER OF DEFAULT AND DEFAULT JUDGMENT - 1

JUDGMENT SUMMARY

No.)7 2 0000
ORDER OF DEFAULT
AND DEFAULT
JUDGMENT

[Clerk's Action Required]

Judgment Creditor: PALISADES COLLECTION LLC ASSIGNEE
OF CHASE MANHATTAN

Attorney for Judgment Creditor: Krista L. White, Patrick J Layman, Scott D

Crawford

BISHOP, WHITE & MARSHALL, P.S.

Judgment Debtors: . SHARON L DUDLEY and JOHN DOE
DUDLEY and their marital community

Principal Amount:
Interest to Date of Judgment:
Taxable Costs:

Filing Fee:

Service of Process:

$954.68
$.00

$200.00
$85.00

BISHOP, WHITE & MARSHALL, P.S.
PO Box 2186

Seattle, Washington 98111-2186
720 Olive Way, Suite 1301
Seattle, Washington 98101
206/622-5306 Fax: 206/622-0354
877/259-1016

ORIGINAL

b &

G Jo 2 afieg

6985912082 # 100




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
i9
20
21
22
23
24
25

26

Reasonable Attorney's Fee: $750.00
TOTAL JUDGMENT: $1,989.68

Post Judgment interest accrues at the rate of 12% per annum on the total judgment.

II. ORDER AND JUDGMENT
Plaintiff's motion for an order of default and default judgment against the above
named defendants came on for hearing on this date before the undersigned judge/court
commissioner of this court. The court, having found that: (1) the defendants were duly
served with a summons and complaint and have failed to appear, answer, or otherwise

defend within the time provided by law; (2) finds that the venue is proper; and (3) the

defendants are justly indebted to the plaintiff, as evidenced by the proof presented herewjth,

now, therefore, it is hereby

ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that the defendants are in default. Itis

further

ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that plaintiff have and is hereby grantg

judgment against defendants, SHARON L DUDLEY and JOHN DOE DUDLEY and
their marital comimnunity, jointly and severally, in the principle amount of $954.68, plus
interest of §.00, court costs and disbursements totaling $285.00, and reasonable attorneys

fees of $750.00, for a total judgment

BISHOP, WHITE & MARSHALL, P.S.
PO Box 2186

Seattle, Washington 98111-2186

720 Olive Way, Suite 1301

Seattle, Washingion 98101

206/622-5306 Fax: 206/622-G354

ORDER OF DEFAULT AND DEFAULT JUDGMENT - 2 877/259-1016

.

p

§ jo ¢ abey

6285976682 # 100




10
i1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
2‘3

24

o1 geaset e

of $1,989.68. Postjudgment interest shall accrue on the judgment total at the rate of at

12% per annum. ‘(
Az
DONE IN OPEN COURT this é day of _ ¢/ dan— 20(1_3

Presented by:
BISHOP, WHITE & MARSHALL, P.S.

[ ] Patrick Jéayman WSB# 5707

[ ] Krista L. White WSB# 8612

[ 1Scott D. Crawford WSB# 34978
Attorney's for Plaintiff

L BISHOP, WHITE & MARSHALL, P.S.
e PO Box 2186
RN Seattle, Washington 98111-2186
Bioli g T ey 720 Olive Way, Suite 1301
ERS TR T FETTIEY AT £ 10 T N S Y S R R ve Seattle, Washington 938101
206/622-5306 Fax: 206/622-0354

IRTIL TS S I 1 4

WS ,m;;-.:ﬁ'fmma;op, DERAULT AND BEFAULT JUDGMENT - 3 877/259-1016

g j0 ¢ abey

&90521.2.8892 § M0




C jo g afipg

6985912602 § 100

1 Sharoiy;, 3
Court of Skay b?n. DfO EREBY
g o

now on file d
Clerk, | am 1]

Signed al ot e Aol

this date /42,2402; WAt A L/
Bharon K. vanos County Clerk

By oA Deputy



