Doc # 2007165069

Page 1 of 5

Date: 02/20/2007 03:38P

Filed by: BISHOP, WHITE & MARSHAL, P.S.

Filed & Recorded in Official Records
of SKAMANIA COUNTY
SKAMANIA COUNTY AUDITOR
J MICHAEL GARVISON

Fee: \$36.00

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

BISHOP, WHITE & MARSHALL, P.S. PO Box 2186 Seattle, Washington 98111-2186

Document Title(s):

ORDER OF DEFAULT AND DEFAULT JUDGMENT

Case No.: 07-2-00006-4

Our File #: W0861287

Reference Number(s) of Documents assigned or released:

Defendants:

- 1. SHARON L DUDLEY
- 2. JOHN DOE DUDLEY

Plaintiff:

1. PALISADES COLLECTION LLC ASSIGNEE OF CHASE MANHATTAN BANK,

Abbreviated Legal Description as follows:

Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number(s):

	·	
1	SKAMANIA COUNTY	1
2	FILED	
3	JAN 2 2 2007	
4	SHARON K. VANCE, CLERK	
5	DEPUTY	
6	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON	1
7	FOR SKAMANIA COUNTY	
8	PALISADES COLLECTION LLC ASSIGNEE OF CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, No.0 7 2	00006
9	Plaintiff, ORDER OF DEF.	
10	vs. Vs. JUDGMEN'	LT
11	SHARON L DUDLEY and JOHN DOE DUDLEY, wife and husband, and their marital community [Clerk's Action Re	auired]
12	composed thereof, Defendants.	quireaj
13		
14	JUDGMENT SUMMARY	4
15	Judgment Creditor: PALISADES COLLECTION LLC ASSIG	GNEE
16	OF CHASE MANHATTAN	
17	Attorney for Judgment Creditor: Krista L. White, Patrick J Layman, Scott I Crawford BISHOP, WHITE & MARSHALL, P.S.	D
18	Judgment Debtors: SHARON L DUDLEY and JOHN DOE	
19	DUDLEY and their marital community	
20	Principal Amount:	\$954.68
21	Interest to Date of Judgment:	\$.00
22	Taxable Costs:	
23	 	\$200.00
24	Service of Process:	\$85.00
25	BISHOP, WHITE & MARSH PO Box 2186	IALL, P.S.
26	Seattle, Washington 98111-2186 720 Olive Way, Suite 1301 Seattle, Washington 98101 206/622-5306 Fax: 206/622-0354	
	ORDER OF DEFAULT AND DEFAULT JUDGMENT - 1 877/259-1016	

ORDER OF DEFAULT AND DEFAULT JUDGMENT - 1 OR GINAL

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
21 22 23 24
24
25

26

1

Reasonable Attorney's Fee:
TOTAL JUDGMENT:

<u>\$750.00</u>

\$1,989.68

Post Judgment interest accrues at the rate of 12% per annum on the total judgment.

II. ORDER AND JUDGMENT

Plaintiff's motion for an order of default and default judgment against the above named defendants came on for hearing on this date before the undersigned judge/court commissioner of this court. The court, having found that: (1) the defendants were duly served with a summons and complaint and have failed to appear, answer, or otherwise defend within the time provided by law; (2) finds that the venue is proper; and (3) the defendants are justly indebted to the plaintiff, as evidenced by the proof presented herewith, now, therefore, it is hereby

ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that the defendants are in default. It is further

ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that plaintiff have and is hereby granted judgment against defendants, SHARON L DUDLEY and JOHN DOE DUDLEY and their marital community, jointly and severally, in the principle amount of \$954.68, plus interest of \$.00, court costs and disbursements totaling \$285.00, and reasonable attorneys' fees of \$750.00, for a total judgment

BISHOP, WHITE & MARSHALL, P.S. PO Box 2186 Seattle, Washington 98111-2186 720 Olive Way, Suite 1301

720 Olive Way, Suite 1301 Seattle, Washington 98101 206/622-5306 Fax: 206/622-0354 877/259-1016

1	of \$1,989.68. Postjudgment interest shall accrue on the judgment total at the rate of at	
2	12% per annum.	
3	DONE IN OPEN COURT this 22 day of 2008.	
4	At Lande	
5	JUDGE/COUPAT COMMISSIONER	
6	Presented by: BISHOP, WHITE & MARSHALL, P.S.	
7		
8	Patrick J Layman WSB# 5707 Strista L. White WSB# 8612	
9	[] Scott D. Crawford WSB# 34978 Attorney's for Plaintiff	
10	Attorney's for Flamun	
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24	Sale of Washington Society of Society of Succession	
25 ₍₁₎ 26	BISHOP, WHITE & MARSHALL, P.S. PO Box 2186 Seattle, Washington 98111-2186 720 Olive Way, Suite 1301 Seattle, Washington 98101 206/622-5306 Fax: 206/622-0354	

877/259-1016

HOS VIOUS BERNER OF DEFAULT AND DEFAULT JUDGMENT - 3



State of Washington LSS

I Sharoh: Vance, Count, west of the Superior Court of Skardenia County, well inton, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the instrument, to felipting of, page(s), is a true and correct do. of the original now on file and or the original now on file and or the original than the legacity seconds thereof.

Signed and select at Signation; Washinton this date 1/22/07: Market K Vancu

BY SIELL GOAD Deputy